

Ref. No: KIL/SH/SS/ST.EXCH/LOST/2020-21

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

To
The Secretary
B S E Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: 502937
To
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001
Code: 10000020

Date: November 11, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Vice-President

Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Symbol: KESORAMIND

To

Sub: Loss of Share Certificates

The following Shareholder(s) in the Company have reported to us about loss of equity Share Certificates of the Company as per details given below. The Company proposes to issue duplicate Certificate(s) against the following Certificate(s) lost by their respective holders if no legitimate claim is lodged with us within 15 days from the date of this letter. Please advise your members not to deal in these Shares. Kindly put this letter on your Notice Board for the information of your members.

SI. No	Name(s)	Folio No(s)	Scrip No(s).	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos. <u>From</u>	Distinctive Nos.
1	DEBKUMAR SHAW	\$000970	114181 1093259 1093260	5 10 5	8511676 32691574 32691584	8511680 32691583 32691588
2	SHEFALIKA SAHA	S030477	1104174	10	33383206	33383215

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(KAUSHIK BISWAS)

Company Secretary



P + 91 33 2243 5453, 2242 9454

+ 91 33 2248 0764, 2213 0441

F + 91 33 2210 9455

E: corporate@kesoram.net

Kesoram Industries Limited
Registered & Corporate Office:
9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN - L17119WB1919PLC003429



Chandeshwar Pandey

From:

Swarnendu Ghosh [swarna.ghosh@yahoo.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 10:02 PM

To:

Akash Ghuwalewala

Cc:

Chandeshwar Pandey; Priyanka Arora; Adarsh Mundhra; Dipankar Saha

Subject:

Re: Non response against the queries raised for transmission of securities of Kesoram

Industries Ltd. held by Late Shefalika Saha vide folio no. S30477

Dear Investor services

Kindly note that the share certificates with number 1104174 belonging to Late Shefalika Saha could not be located even after a diligent search has been made. As such, it appears that they are lost. Hence, I would like to request you to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of these 10 shares.

With regards Swarnendu Ghosh Joint PoA holder

On Tuesday, November 3, 2020, 11:25:12 AM GMT+5:30, Akash Ghuwalewala <akash.ghuwalewala@kesoram.net> wrote:

Dear Sir.

With reference to your mail dt. 01.11.2020, please be informed that as per our records following share certificates are registered under the Folio no. S030477:

Sl. No.	Certificate no.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	
7712732			From	То
	242163	10	9738266	973875
1 <u></u>	361184	10	12344861	12344870
3	473039	10	14956106	14956115
: 4	1104174	10	33383206	33383215

Further as per the set of documents (including photo copies of share certificates) delivered to us. Certificate no 1104174 was missing.

Hence, you are requested to lodge a request via email for duplicate share issuance in lieu of the missing certificate.

Thanking You.

With Regards, Akash Ghuwalewala Kesoram Industries Ltd. Sr. Manager (Secretarial)

Phone: 033-22435453/22429454

On Sun, Nov 1, 2020 at 11:04 PM Swarnendu Ghosh <swarna.ghosh@yahoo.com> wrote: Dear Investor team

Kindly take reference of your letter dated 14/10/2020 regarding the case of transmission of shares of Kesoram industries held by late Shefalika Saha with folio number 30477.

Vide the above said letter you have sent the transmission details of 40 shares, however, kindly note that the claimanic is in possession of original share certificates for 30 shares only. The certificate for 10 shares with the certificate numbers as 1104174 is not available with the claimant.

Chandeshwar Pandey

From:

Swarnendu Ghosh [swarna.ghosh@yahoo.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 10:01 PM

To:

Akash Ghuwalewala

Cc:

Chandeshwar Pandey; Priyanka Arora; Adarsh Mundhra; Dipankar Saha;

kaushik biswas@kesoram net

Subject:

Re: Non response against the queries raised for transmission of securities of Kesoram

Industries Ltd. held by Late Deb Kumar Shaw vide folio no. 970

Dear Investor services

Kindly note that the share certificates with numbers 114181, 1093259 and 1093260 belonging to Late Shri Deb Kurnar shaw could not be located even after a diligent search has been made. As such, it appears that they are lost Hence, I would like to request you to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of these 20 shares(5+10+5).

With regards Swarnendu Ghosh Joint PoA holder of Dr. Dipankar Saha Mbb:9038623540

On Tuesday, November 3, 2020, 11:34:04 AM GMT+5:30, Akash Ghuwalewala <akash.ghuwalewala@kesoram.net> wrote:

Dear Sir,

With reference to your mail dt. 01.11.2020, please be informed that as per our records following share certificates are registered under the Folio no. S000970:

SI. No.	Certificate no.	No. of shares	Distinctive nos.	
			From	То
1	114181	5	8511676	8511680
2	287945	12	11244177	1244188
3	408907	12	13856172	13856183
4	516688	12	16453380	16453391
5	1093259	10	32691574	32691583
6	1093260	5	32691584	32691588

Further as per the set of documents (including photo copies of share certificates) delivered to us, Certificate nos. 114181, 1093259 and 1093260 were missing.

hence, you are requested to lodge a request via email for duplicate share issuance in lieu of the missing certificate(s).

Thanking You.

With Regards, Akash Ghuwalewala Kesoram Industries Ltd. Sr. Manager (Secretarial) Phone: 033-22435453/22429454

On Sun, Nov 1, 2020 at 10:23 PM Swarnendu Ghosh < swarna.ghosh@yahoo.com> wrote: Dear Investor team

Kindly take reference of your letter dated 14/10/2020 regarding the case of transmission of shares of Kesoram industries held by late Deb Kumar Shaw with folio number 970.